

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22497/2008

CHHAJU RAM YADAV

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S UNITED DRILLING TOOLS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Banati,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Notice on the petitioner for alternative arrangement was returned earlier without any postal remarks. Thereafter, Mr. Rajesh Sharma, advocate had proposed to appear for the sole petitioner. He has neither filed Vakalatnama nor present today. In the light of the Circular dated 1st September, 1995, I feel that no purpose will be served in further waiting. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar